
1 / 3

Austria-Vienna: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 191-597402

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Akademie der bildenden Künste Wien 
Postal address: Schillerplatz 3
Town: Wien
NUTS code: AT13 Wien
Postal code: 1010
Country: Austria
Contact person: Abteilung Gebäude Technik Beschaffung 
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +43 1588160
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Universität

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
ABK – Beschaffung eines Elektronenmikroskops mit Röntgenspektroskopie

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Ziel des gegenständlichen Vergabeverfahrens ist die Beschaffung eines Elektronenmikroskops mit 
Röntgenspektroskopie. Erfüllungsort ist der Standort der Auftraggeberin in der Augasse 2-6, 1090 Wien. 
Näheres ist den Ausschreibungsunterlagen zu entnehmen.

1 / 3

mailto:vergabeteam@akbild.ac.at
https://www.akbild.ac.at
https://gv.vergabeportal.at/Detail/162886
https://gv.vergabeportal.at/Detail/162886
https://gv.vergabeportal.at/Detail/162886


2 / 3

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38432000 Analysis apparatus
38510000 Microscopes
38511000 Electron microscopes
38511100 Scanning electron microscopes
33114000 Spectroscopy devices
33100000 Medical equipments
33110000 Imaging equipment for medical, dental and veterinary use

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: AT130 Wien
Main site or place of performance:

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Ziel des gegenständlichen Vergabeverfahrens ist die Beschaffung eines Elektronenmikroskops
mit Röntgenspektroskopie. Erfüllungsort ist der Standort der Auftraggeberin in der Augasse 2-6,
1090 Wien. Näheres ist den Ausschreibungsunterlagen zu entnehmen.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 8
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 30/10/2023
Local time: 11:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
German, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 31/12/2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 30/10/2023
Local time: 11:00
Place:
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Bundesverwaltungsgericht 
Postal address: Erdbergstraße 192-196 
Town: Wien
Postal code: 1030
Country: Austria
E-mail: Internet 
address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
29/09/2023

3 / 3

mailto:einlaufstelle@bvwg.gv.at
www.bvwg.gv.at

